No. 18, S.]

[Published March 14, 1893.

CHAPTER 21.

AN ACT to amend section 1166, of the Revised Statutes of 1878, entitled, "Of lands sold for taxes."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1166, of the Revised Stat-Amends sec. 1, utes of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1878, 1166, R. S. is amended by striking out in the seventh line, after the word "time," the words "within five years after such sale," and inserting in lieu thereof the words "during disability and during one year thereafter;" so that said section when so amended shall read as follows: Section 1166. Redemption of The lands of minors, or any interest they may lands. have in lands sold for taxes, may be redeemed at any time before such minors come of age, Minors. and during one year thereafter; but no such redemption shall be construed as redeeming the interest of any other person in such lands. And the lands of idiots and insane persons so Persons under sold, or any interest they may have in the same, disabilities. may be redeemed at any time during disability and during one year thereafter, and such redemption shall in all the cases herein mentioned, be made in the manner provided in the preceding section. The heirs of any such minor who shall die after Certain heirs his title to such lands shall accrue, and before the may redeem. expiration of the time when, if he had lived, he might have redeemed the same, may also, if minors, redeem the interest of such minor in such lands within the time in which such minor could. if living, have redeemed the same; and if not minor, they may redeem within one year from the time their title so accrues, and within the time in which such minor could, if living, have redeemed the same.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publica-

Approved March 10, 1893.